NTC 1396-991P1

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: South Valley Bank & Trust

Commercial Branch P O Box 5210 Klamath Falls, OR 97601

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 1

South Valley Bank & Trust
Commercial Branch Klamath Falls, OR 97601 C

SEND TAX NOTICES TO: South Valley Bank & Trust

Commercial Branch P O Box 5210 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 2010-003195 Klamath County, Oregon



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

03/11/2010 03:23:27 PM

Fee: \$42.00

**MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST** 

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated February 8, 2010, is made and executed between Nash Construction, LLC., whose address is 2815 Laverne, Klamath Falls, OR 97603 ("Grantor") and South Valley Bank & Trust, whose address is Commercial Branch, P O Box 5210, Klamath Falls, OR 97601 ("Lender").

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated January 13, 2007 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in Klamath County, State of Oregon, as follows:

Deed of Trust dated January 31, 2007, recorded February 5, 2007 as #2007-001979 (00014424200700019790070077), modification of Deed of Trust dated February 25, 2008, recorded March 10, 2008 as #2008-002991 (00041425200800029910020028) in records of Klamath County, Oregon.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Klamath County, State of Oregon:

Lot 12, Tract 1472, RIDGEWATER SUBDIVISION, Phase 1, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1161 Paper Birch Way, Klamath Falls, OR 97601. The Real Property tax identification number is 3808-36C-1500.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

Extend maturity date and add cross collateralization verbiage.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

CROSS-COLLATERALIZATION. In addition to the Note, this Agreement secures all obligations, debts and liabilities, plus interest thereon, of Grantor to Lender, or any one or more of them, as well as all claims by Lender against Grantor or any one or more of them, whether now existing or hereafter arising, whether related or unrelated to the purpose of the Note, whether voluntary or otherwise, whether due or not due, direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, liquidated or unliquidated and whether Grantor may be liable individually or jointly with others, whether obligated as guarantor, surety, accomodation party or otherwise, and whether recovery upon such amounts may be or hereafter may become barred by any statute of limitations, and whether the obligation to repay such amounts may be or hereafter may become otherwise

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED FEBRUARY 8, 2010.

**GRANTOR:** 

NASH CONSTRUCTION, LLC.

William D. Nash, Member of Nash Construction,

Rombie

Member of Nash Construction

LENDER:

SOUTH VALLEY BANK & TRUST

AMERITITLE has recorded this instrument by request as an accomodation only, and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the title to any real property that may be described therein.

12 Amt

All Rights Reserved.

- OR



## MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

LIMITED LI	ABILITY COMPANY ACK	NOWEDOWENESS
STATE OF <u>Oregon</u>	}	CYNTHIA L JENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COUNTY OF Klamath	) <b>ss</b> 	COMMISSION NO. 437526 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2018
	liability company that avanued the	, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally Member of Nash Construction, LLC., and known to me to Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the
	nerein mentioned, and on oath stated limited liability company.	by authority of statute, its articles of organization or its that they are authorized to execute this Modification and
By Anthea & Ey	Ol	Klamath Jalls
Notary Public in and for the State of	egan My commiss	ion expires 4/4/20 / 3
	0	
	ENDER ACKNOWLEDGE	
STATE OF Origin	LENDER ACKNOWLEDGN	OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA L JENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 497526
$\Omega$ .	LENDER ACKNOWLEDGN ) ) ss	OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA L JENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COUNTY OF COUNTY	) SS ) SS )  Mualy  nd known to me to be the 20 and foregoing instrument and acknowledged by South Valley Bank & Trust through that he or she is authorized to execute the second state of	OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA LIENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 437528 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2013  , before the, the undersigned Notary Public, personally authorized agent for South and in fact executed this said
COUNTY OF Klemath  On this appeared Congates Barry ar  Valley Bank & Trust that executed the within and deed of South Valley Bank & Trust, duly authorize purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated.	) SS ) SS )  Mualy  nd known to me to be the 20 and foregoing instrument and acknowledged by South Valley Bank & Trust through that he or she is authorized to execute the second state of	OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA LIENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 437528 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2013  , before the, the undersigned Notary Public, personally authorized agent for South and in fact executed this said
COUNTY OF Klemath  On this appeared Congates Barry ar  Valley Bank & Trust that executed the within and deed of South Valley Bank & Trust, duly authorize purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated.	) SS ) SS ) 20 0 and known to me to be the 20 and foregoing instrument and acknowleded by South Valley Bank & Trust through that he or she is authorized to execute the state of the state	OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA LIENSEN NOTARY FUELLO-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 437526 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2013  , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally authorized agent for South led sat vinstrument to be the free and voluntary act and

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.48.10.001 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2010.
M:\LPWIN\CFI\LPL\G202.FC TR-10133 PR-STDLN12